
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
December 9, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2025-12-01476 12/08/25, 5:35 pm Tropic Dr AHONEY 7 Pack 
Women’s Headbands 
Book: “How to Draw 

Animals” 
Book: “How to Draw 

Everything” 
Book: “Sketchbook for 

Drawing” 
Dr. Melaxin Peel Shot 

Glow Black Rice 
Exfoliant 

Dr. Melaxin Peel Shot 
Glow White Rice 

Exfoliant 
FURTALK Beanie for 

Men Women 
Geyoga 4 pairs 

Women’s Winter 
Touring Clothes 

PAGE ONE Women’s 
Winter Ribbed Beanie 

Beige 
PAGE ONE Women’s 
Winter Ribbed Beanie 

$7.99 
 

$10.90 
 

$10.90 
 

$3.98 
 

$18.15 
 
 

$18.15 
 
 

$7.98 
 

$9.48 
 
 

$8.43 
 
 

$8.43 
 



 
Black 

RIGWARL Winter 
Gloves Men Womens 

 
$11.84 

 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-12-01443 12/08/25, 1:59 am Dogwood Dr Waterfall 35/65R15 Tire $200.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-12-01441 12/08/25, 1:59 am Dogwood Dr Crosswind HP010 Plus 
Tire 

(2) Reliant 225/50 Tire 

$100.00 
 

$300.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


