

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

December 9, 2025

		December	· II		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Larceny/Theft	2025-12-01476	12/08/25, 5:35 pm	Tropic Dr	AHONEY 7 Pack	\$7.99
				Women's Headbands	
				Book: "How to Draw	\$10.90
				Animals"	
				Book: "How to Draw	\$10.90
				Everything"	
				Book: "Sketchbook for	\$3.98
				Drawing"	
				Dr. Melaxin Peel Shot	\$18.15
				Glow Black Rice	
				Exfoliant	
				Dr. Melaxin Peel Shot	\$18.15
				Glow White Rice	
				Exfoliant	
				FURTALK Beanie for	\$7.98
				Men Women	
				Geyoga 4 pairs	\$9.48
				Women's Winter	
				Touring Clothes	
				PAGE ONE Women's	\$8.43
				Winter Ribbed Beanie	
				Beige	
				PAGE ONE Women's	\$8.43
				Winter Ribbed Beanie	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

				Black RIGWARL Winter Gloves Men Womens	\$11.84
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-12-01443	12/08/25, 1:59 am	Dogwood Dr	Waterfall 35/65R15 Tire	\$200.00
Crim Mischief 3rd	2025-12-01441	12/08/25, 1:59 am	Dogwood Dr	Crosswind HP010 Plus	\$100.00
				Tire	
				(2) Reliant 225/50 Tire	\$300.00
]	